FREEMAN

Parts Manual

Model 280 Self Propelled
John Deere Components
Baler S/N 280S14-003

Important: Allied Systems Company does not
support the parts contained in this manual.
Contact Hay Tools Inc or your local John
Deere Dealer for service.

Refer to Freeman Parts Manual PB0000028X
For Baler Parts.

PB00000219

April 2011



California Proposition 65 Warning

Diesel engine exhaust and some of its constituents
are known to the State of California to cause cancer,
birth defects, and other reproductive harm.

Contact Hay Tools Inc, or your local John Deere
dealer, for service and parts support on non-baler
assemblies:

Duane Huppert

Hay Tools Inc

1003 S Ruby
Ellensburg, WA 98926
509.929.2572




GENERAL OVERVIEW

Your decision to buy a Freeman Baler was a wise deci-
sion. When it comes to Harvesting hay, Freeman is a solid
investment. You will find your new baler comes from a
long history of top quality haying equipment. At Allied
Systems Company, our goal is to provide you with the
most rugged, highest capacity, longest lasting equipment
available on the market.

Freeman Self Propelled Balers, manufactured by Allied
Systems Co., combine the best of Freeman and John
Deere technologies. Combining Freeman and John Deere
components has saved thousands of dollars in research
and development costs, yet we have produced the best
Self Propelled baler on the market today. The baler frame
and all baling components are Freeman designed and
built. The operators cab, engine, planetary drives, hydrau-
lic pump and hydrostatic system are from John Deere .

At Allied Systems Company, safety is not just a word, it
is the Rule. Allied Systems Company prides itself on an
outstanding safety record. This concern for safety is dis-
played in the equipment that we build. Special care has
been taken while designing your Freeman baler to make
it as safe as possible.

We recommend that you carefully read the entire manual
before operating your new baler. Becoming fully ac-
quainted with its performance features, adjustments,
controls and maintenance schedules will be repaid in a
long, satisfactory life of the product.



GENERAL INFORMATION

The purpose of this manual is to assist the operator in maintaining and operating a Freeman Self Propelled Baler.
Please read it carefully, as it provides important information and instructions that will help you achieve years of
dependable equipment performance.

NOTE: Reference to left-hand and right-hand usage throughout this manual refers to the position when
seated in the operator’s seat, facing forward.

Replacement Parts:

Only genuine Freeman and John Deere replacement parts should be used to service the baler. These parts are
available from your authorized Freeman and John Deere dealer. To ensure prompt and efficient service when
ordering parts or requesting service repairs, remember to provide the dealer with the following information:

1. The correct part description or part number.

2. The model number of the baler.
3. The serial number of the baler.

Use the Freeman and John Deere parts books you received with your baler for ordering parts.

Serial number location:

The serial number is very important in effectively transacting a parts order or service repair with the dealer. Use
the serial number in all correspondence to ensure proper identification of your Freeman baler. The serial number
is located on the baling chamber as shown.

BALER SERIAL NO. 280S14-003

Allied Systems Co. reserves the right to make changes to new equipment without incurring the obligation to make such changes to equipment previously manufactured.



Parts diagram below is for SP baler 280S14-003

[

)

Freeman Components
John Deere Components

C



4

e

~

~

280 SP BALER
> — Hydraulic Reservoir &=
- AFH 204001 <
N
N
>€
Accumulator - -
(Freeman) - - Tension
> Control  |€
I (Freeman)
: A 0\
Tension Cyl N
Freeman > o = 2 Position | A
Pickup Cyl ao L L fier Sol Valve
(Freeman) >3 T T AE Flow (Freeman)
33 51890 Divider A
A N j/
o N v
>< P Relief j
- _ < Relief :l (Freeman)
< Filter \
1n 1 AE 3200 2100
Brake Low Pressure Valve 51890 Priority PSI PSI
| E 92033 AE 51351
. Y
High —i Charge
Pump
RH >-€
Wheel
Motor < —><— RH
Low —>< > Wheel Pump [t
[ i E - LH —>—
I LH - Wheel Pump
Wheel o >
Motor ST \
/ - Baler Drive Pump
< < > Clockwise Rotation >
1 A _ JD Platform
Baler N
Flywheel >
Drive Y
Motor John Deere
<& Engine
JD Platform

All components not labled “(Freeman)” are John Deere 4890 Windrower except the Header Motor and Pump are John Deere

4995 Windrower.

(Blue - Return) (Red - High Pressure) (

(Black - Suction)

(Purple - Cooler) (

) (Green - Case Drain)

ay

Innovations In Hay Equipment

ools Ine.




| PC9108 70-30 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / TANDEM AND CHARGE PUMPS - S.... Page 1 of 2

PC9108 70-30 4895 Seif-Propelled Windrower / TANDEM AND CHARGE PUMPS - S.N. (320001 - ) [02C08]
PERI0G=OTTUMWA, ... . e U .

= 4

8

file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\PartsManagerPro... 3/1/2011



PC9108 70-30 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / TANDEM AND CHARGE PUMPS - S....

Part List

. ) [azcaa ] PC910 08 - O7TUMWA

PC9108 70-30 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / TANDEM AND CHARGE PUMPS - S.N. (320001

KEY ' PART NO. PART NAME lQry [SERAL REMARKS
1 AE73783 'HYDRAULIC PUMP T
2 AM38333 {COUPLING N ) : -
3 E66413 O-RING _ 1 N
4 AE73784 'HYDRAULIC PUMP 1 T
5 E65288 [0-RING 1 I
6 E93316 |SPACER R O I
7 AES59669 PUMP 1
7 AE73220  (SEALKIT | 1 | )
8 19H2732 (CAP SCREW 2 1 ’ 3/3"x 234"
9 24H1864 WASHER 2 | 13/32" X 3/4" X 7/64"
10 E65288 0-RING 1 |
11 19H2898 | CAP SCREW 2 /2 x 1-y4"
12 24H1341 'WASHER 2 17/32" X 15/16" X 0.060"
13 19M7814 SCREW 2 M12 X 50
14 E63527 nwT 2 ’
15 Mre32 SPLINED COUPLING _ "1 -
16 24M7180  WASHER 2 13X37X3 MM
17 AE70121 PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE 4 ‘
18 R29936 " 0-RING ’ 1
19 N51168 SNAPRING N
20 ES5716 SEAL 1 |
21 38H1095 ELBOW FITTING _ 2 1
22 R26375 O-RING 2 [
23 T77858 O-RING N 13 N )
24 'R26906  O-RING 1 ,
25 MT2924 _WASHER 8
26 MT2886 ~ CAP SCREW "8 | -
27 U12547 0-RING 8 o
28 R117041 SCREW 2 {
29 E98865 SUPPORT N
30 N14822 ' SELF-LOCKING SCREW 1
31 38H1014 | ELBOW FITTING 1
| 32 38H1196 'ADAPTER FITTING 1
33 T78612 (O-RING '
34 38H1175  ADAPTERFITTING. 2
35 38H1017  TEE FITTING 1 B
36 38H1163 ADAPTER FITTING 2 )
37 38H1005  ELBOW FITTING 1 )
38 177857 [0-RING 7 |

file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\PartsManagerPro...

Page 2 of 2

3/1/2011



PC9108 70-88 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / GROUND DRIVE MOTOR [02E15] PC... Page 1 of 2

PC9108 70-88 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / GROUND DRIVE MOTOR [02E15] PC9108 - OTTUMWA

EP11763

file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\PartsManagerPro... 3/ 1/201 1



PC9108 70-88 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / GROUND DRIVE MOTOR [02E15] PC... Page 2 of 2

Part List PC9108 70-88 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / GROUND DRIVE MOTOR [02E15] PC9108 -
oTTUMWA
[KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY‘SE$°I{'\L REMARKS
R T b R e ,
| 2 MT2873 T 2 o
| 3 E97425  PLATE 2 - L
|4 E97426  O-RING 2 -

5 U12547  ORING 1 i ) -
6 R27175  DRAINPLUG 1 -

7 AEssoss  sTOP 2 ) ”
'8 E97427  iSHAFT " R T
| 9 AES9579  HYDRAULIC MOTOR 1 310999 )
9 AEZ3785  HYDRAULICMOTOR Lo 3001
9 AEssee3  SEALKIT ! o
10 (AMT1545  PLATE 1
11 MT2902  CAPSCREW 2

12 E97428  THRUST BEARING 1§

13 AES9089 CRADLE 1

14 E97429  CAPSCREW 2

15 MT2887  FOLLOWER 1

16 AE46587 KT 1

17 MT2890  GASKET 1

18 E97430 PLATE 1

19 108806 NEEDLE BEARING n

20 Ees290 | seA :
21 M41029 SNAP RiNG_ 1
22 ES55717  WASHER 1
| 23 ES5716  SEAL ) 1

24 N51168  SNAPRING R

25 M42702  SNAPRING 2 |
| 26 E57805  THRUST BEARING RACE 2 )
| 27 109961 THRUST BEARING 1

28 AE38359  BEARING 1 o B

. AE74215 koo 1 320001-____ STC REPAIR (-12)

file://C\Documents and Settings\All Users\Apolication Data\ProQuestMS\PartsManagerPro... 3/1/2011



PC9259 70-92 4995 Self-Propelled Windrower / PLATFORM DRIVE MOTOR [02E20] ... Page 1 of 2

PC9259 70-92 4995 Self-Propelled Windrower / PLATFORM DRIVE MOTOR [02E20] PC9259 - OTTUMWA

;

file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\PartsManagerPro... 3/1/2011



PC9259 70-92 4995 Self-Propelled Windrower / PLATFORM DRIVE MOTOR [02E20] ..

Part List PCS259 70-92 4995 Self-Propelled Windrower / PLATFORM DRIVE MOTOR [02E20] PC9259 -
OTTUMWA
KEY PART NO. PART NAME ’QTY'SE#‘;A"_ REMARKS
1 HOUSING 1T _ (ORDER AE70994)
| 2 AH131169  PISTON 1 +(C) (INCLUDES 9 PISTONS) |
£ RETAINER '''' 1 ©
4 19H3192  SCREW 2 s/16" X 3"
| 5 HI35571  SEALING WASHER 2 1 )
6  CYLINDER BLOCK 1 R
7 WASHER 1 T (©
8 e _ SPRING N "
| 9 He3271 PIN - 5 o
ETI—— WASHER _ 1 - (©
1 3.  SNAPRING 1 ©
| 12 HI35500  PLATE 1 ©
13 AH131171  ROTATOR KIT 1 " INCLUDES PARTS MARKED (C)
| 14 H135509 - PLATE 1 o S
| 15 19H3581 SCREW 2 3/8" X 3-1/4"
16 e, . COVER 1 ~ (ORDER AE70994)
(17 19H2377  SCREW. 4 38" X3
| 18 AN122509  SHIM 1 o
19 'AN122507  TAPERED ROLLER BEARING 1 i _
| 20 H214562 GASKET 1 *(SUB FOR H135508)
21 E97442 COMPRESSION SPRING ‘ 1 -
22 E97443 FITTING PLUG _ 1
| 23 R26906 O-RING 2 N
24 SWASH PLATE 1 _ (ORDER AE70994)
25 i RING 1 ~ (ORDER AE70994)
26 ... ~ BEARING CUP 1 ' 4)
| 27 AH170343  SHAFT 1 1
| 28 JD9113 BEARING CUP 1
| 29 He4813 DOWEL PIN 1. o
| 30 15H558 PIPE PLUG 1 s
| 31 R27175 DRAIN PLUG 1 )
32 U12547 O-RING 1 )
N o paTE 1 ®)
34 L CSPACER L ®
L35 e ' STRAP ' 1 w
| 36 19H3053  SCREW 4 5/16" X 1"
| 37 N126612  SNAP RING 1 ® T
38 R112857  O-RING 1 (®)
| 39 Lo  RETAINER 1 (8)
| 40 N196034 '0-RING 2 - _
41 SEALKIT 1 (ORDER AE70994)
L 42 N191174 COMPRESSION SPRING 6 S
| 43 AW131391  HOLDER KIT 1 " INCLUDES PARTS MARKED (A)
| 44 AE70192 SEALKIT 1 INCLUDES PARTS MARKED (B)
| 45 19H2377  SCREW 2 3/8" X 3"
46 E97440 FITTING PLUG 2
47 E97766 SPRING 2
48 N126654 VALVE 2
49 N128541 'sPoOL ) 1
50 E97441 PLUNGER 1 i
AE70994 ' HYDRAULIC MOTOR 1 COMPLETE

file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\PartsManagerPro...

. Page2of2

3/1/2011



PC9259 70-84 4995 Self-Propelled Windrower / PLATFORM DRIVE SHAFT, HOUSIN... Page 1 of 2

PC9259 70-84 4995 Self-Propelled Windrower / PLATFORM DRIVE SHAFT, HOUSING, SWASHPLATE, AND
SERVO CYLINDERS [02E13] PC9259 - OTTUMWA bt

file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\PartsManagerPro... 3/1/2011



PC9259 70-84 4995 Self-Propelled Windrower / PLATFORM DRIVE SHAFT, HOUSIN... Page 2 of 2

Part List

PC9259 70-84 4995 Self-Propelled Windrower / PLATFORM DRIVE SHAFT, HOUSING,
SWASHPLATE AND SERVO CYLINDERS [ 02513] PC9259 - OTTUMWA

e i
A W N

NN:N'N.NNHHHD—‘
b WNH OOV O YO

NN
[« JRRN]

30
31
32

33

— -
,_.osonooo\:ch'mauuu

[y
w0

N
c o

32

34

KEY PART NO.

N126603
'M48000
! AH13 1391

E97535
AT1’75471
R26906
AN274375

‘19H3198

109076

09133
N126600
AES9145

| E98327

AN122506
T14065

E98328

19H2284

‘He3271

N376359

 R51031

AN122507
AN122509
R28782

'19H3230

19H3053
L26753

19H3176
~ N126602

AZ46634

TAH131172
‘R53543

M43518

AN122518
‘R28782
A559144

AE59143

'AE70117

" AE71529

AE73324

‘PIN FASTENER

' PISTON

' HYDRAULIC PUMP

PART NAME

SNAP RING
HOLDER KIT

'SPLINED COUPLING
i FLOW CONTROL HYD VALVE
‘O-RING

PIN FASTENER
SCREW

‘ NBEARING.CONE
BEARING CUP

Nk
|PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE

HOUSING
SHIM
O-RING
GASKET
CAP SCREW
PIN
GASKET
FI'TTING

TAPERED ROLLER BEARING
SHIM

O-RING

SCREW

SCREW
SCREW

 SCREW
‘RETAINER

HOUSING

O-RING

' 0-RING
5HTHNGPLUG

O- RING
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE

'CHECK VALVE
HYDRAULIC PUMP

HYDRAULIC PUMP

SERIAL
<2T\!» NO.
+1 N
=
n i
i 1
2.4
2
-
A .
‘\‘2 > .
—~ am——
2
i
1
AR
-
.
2
et
1
1
1
2
-
L4
3
6
:
-
P I
i2 |
2 ‘ ) =
= —
V1
5
2 " .,
: e
300000
‘1 300001-
319999
1 320001-

12" X 3-1/4"

REMARKS

6000 PSI

FOUR, .002", .005", .010", AND .015’

38" X7/8"

(SUB FOR N126584)

FIVE, .002", .005", .010, AND .015"

3/8” X 4 1/2"
5/16" X 1"

» 0 164" X 0 380"

SERVO

(SUB FOR AN122493) SERVO, INCLUDES R53543 .

| AND M43518 O-RINGS
(INCLUDES KEYS 7 AND 10)

15000 PSI

file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\PartsManagerPro...

3/1/2011



PC9259 70-82 4995 Self-Propelled Windrower / PLATFORM DRIVE PUMP, FRONT C... Page 1 of2

PC9259 70-82 4995 Self-Propelled Windrower / PLATFORM DRIVE PUMP, FRONT COVER AND SHAFT [02E1 1]
PC9259 - OTTUMWA. R .

file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\PartsManagerPro... 3/1/2011



PC9259 70-82 4995 Self-Propelled Windrower / PLATFORM DRIVE PUMP, FRONT C... Page 2 of 2

Part List PC9259 70-82 4995 Self-Propelled Windrower / PLATFORM DRIVE PUMP, FRONT COVER AND
SHAFT [02E11] PC9259 - OTTUMWA
[KEY PART NO. PART NAME  QTy SERIAL | REMARKS
R e 70 . oo S
2 AE70192 SEAL KIT [ 1 -
3 Hes27z1  PIN 5 A
| 4 H135500  PLATE 1
5 E97523  PLATE 1 B o
6 N376360  GASKET 1 |(SUB FOR N126585)
| 7 AE60103  SHAFT 1 ‘ -
| 8 AHI31171  ROTATORKIT 1 - o
9 AH131169  PISTON - 9 -
10 JD9113  BEARING CUP R
11 N196034  O-RING 2 )
12 N191174 COMPRESSION SPRING 6 - ‘ o
AE70117  HYDRAULIC PUMP 1 ~300000 | COMPLETE
AE71529 HYDRAULIC PUMP 1 300001-319999
AE73324 HYDRAULIC PUMP 1 320001

file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\PartsManagerPro... 3/1/2011



PC9108 50-10 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / FINAL DRIVE - S.N. (350425 - ) [01H]1... Page 1 of 3

PC9108 50-10 4895 Self-Propelied Windrower / FINAL DRIVE - 5.N. (350425 - ) [01H11] PC9108 -
OTTUMWA e e e e

T T A

”~

o

file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuéstMS\PansManagerPro... 3/1/2011



PC9108 50-10 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / FINAL DRIVE - S.N. (350425 -) [01H1...

Part List

PC 91 08 - OTI'UMWA

PC9108 50-10 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / FINAL DRIVE - S.N. (350425 - ) [01H11]

Page 2 of 3

 N302354

" PLUNGER

N302355  COVER

(A)

(A)

1%H2020

‘;TQANZOSGQO

CAP  SCREW
PLUG

N302356
: COVER

w»
®

'T169326  O-RING

(A)

Swspetxy

w m(\J'm'u1‘p‘u)ﬂujH

N302357 THRUST WASHER

(A)

[T FURNTE I
Bl N O

_ E125140
_ AE70069 _

| N302359

_SUNGEAR

AN205694
RING

_ PLANET PINION CARRIER
PLANET PINION

(A)

(A) PRIMARY

(A SECONDARY
(A

N302360 | SHAFT

(A)

oy
wi

N302361 . RING GEAR

(A)

B bt s s g
O_\D'm:\lia\

‘ N302367

N302354  PLUNGER
N302364 WA
N302365

SPLINED COUPLING

"'N302368  SNAPRING

A)

(A)

(A)

NN
"\’i*‘

23

-N302370

LOCK NUT

(A)°

O RING

'CYLINDRICAL ROLLER - -
'BEARING

N302371
AN205695

(A)

* f;;l,:;WNWW,wa”q!.ﬁ :(::ﬁf,¢

a1
a2
| 43
E

46
47
48
s

51
| 32

 E130681

T2 ORING
5
‘14H1069
AFH203595
- 50

177814

E130682 ) )
4OM7285‘

" COMPRESSION SPRING

-
PN

KOIR  STUD
A3I90R O

'19H3618
11411083

scReWw
i
BRAKE KIT

ELBOW FITTING
{O-RING

[O-RING
|PLANETARY ASSEMBLY

38H1003 |
R28782

AFH203306

1
N
- ~ .
2 wo
2 o -
i 578" xz 1/2"
8 '5/8'
1 RO
=

" COMPLETE (INCLUDES PARTS MARKED (A))

T
) 12 Ay
26 19M8341i SCREW 12 (A) M12 X 45
' ié 5130571,, ~ L LG
30 |E130672 msx 1 @
31 E130675  SPLINED COUPLING ! (A
32 N302387  SNAPRING 1 ) o
oISk 1 _1(A) (ORDER AE73596) N
ok 10 (A (ORDERAETISS)
. X g L e
E130677 0-F RING ) L . » R o
T e . -y o e
'E130679 O-RING 1 )
E130680  PISTON 1w

file://C\Dociiments and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\PartsManagerPro...

fKEY% PART NO. PART NAME  QTY SE.\:‘OIA" REMARKS
15M8440  SCREW 12 ymiox2s
(O-RING @)

3/1/2011



PC2611 20-14 1900 Commodity Air Cart 270 BU. Tow-Between / CASTER WHEEL AS... Page 1 of 2

PC2611 20-14 1900 Commodity Air Cart 270 BU. Tow-Between / CASTER WHEEL ASSEMBLY (TOW-BEHIND)
{01806] PC2611 - HARV-SEEDING ||| .| | | . . (i e oo i o e o e

-

AP5430

file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\PartsManagerPro... 3/1/2011



PC2611 20-14 1900 Commodity Air Cart 270 BU. Tow-Between / CASTER WHEEL AS...

Part List

( TOW—BEHIND) [ 01 506 ] PC261 1 - HARV-SEEDING

PC2611 20~-14 1900 Commodity Air Cart 270 BU. Tow-Between / CASTER WHEEL ASSEMBLY

Page 2 of 2

15 veasrs

KEY PARTNO.  PART NAME Qrv/SERTAL REMARKS

B ‘\19M7838 s R R T R

| 2 Asoaea 'ABUSHING } 1 : ’ i
| 3 A31867  LOCKNUT 1

| 4 A59834 BEARING 2

5 AS0681  THRUSTWASHER 1

6 |AM6442  CASTER o 1 ORH )

| 6 AA46443  CASTER ) 1 Lh, )

| 7 AR27806  SEAL B 1 -

8 JDB131 BEARING CONE 1

9 Jo7439  BEARINGCUP 1

12 22H841 | SET SCREW 1 " 11/4" X 1/4", (SUB FOR JD7797) (THIS APPLICATION

OnNLY) ) )

14 [ 19M7409

CAP SCREW

M16 X 50

15 1D7266
16 11010190

(BEARINGCUP
BEARING ONE )

EEETE T8 5 IS [VENUS Ve PN I

17 R2S57S  WASHER_ L URX2116 X0.080"

18 ‘1aM7519  INUT M24 o

19 DT2127W  CAP

20 [11M7030  COTTER PIN ‘ 5 X 40 MM

21 07844 LUBRICATION FITTING B S

| 22 AA41277  wHEEL ; " 16.1 X W14C (16.5L-16.1 TIRE); 8-BOLT; 195, 250
T AND 270 BU.

22 AA41278  WHEEL 1 16.1 X W18C (21.5L-16.1 TIRE); 8-BOLT; 340, 350
- ; AND 430 BU.
23 AN132749  TIRE VALVE STEM 1

file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Amalication Data\ProQuestMS\PartsManagerPro...

3/1/2011



PC9108 60-2 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / STEERING [01H24] PC9108 - OTTUM... Page 1 of 3

PC9108 60-2 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / STEERING [01H24] PC9108 - OTTUMWA

e

[#
(]

)

[
(R}
4]
@x

)y

w

EP14430

file+//CA\Docuimente and Settinos\All TJsers\Annlication Data\ProOuestMS\PartsManagerPro... 3/1/2011



PC9108 60-2 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / STEERING [01H24] PC9108 - OTTUM...

Part List

PC9108 60-2 4895 Self- Prope//ed Windrower / STEERING [01H24] PC9108 - OTTUMWA

34 seions

| 35 AE3Z0SL

" HYDRAULIC CYLINDER

(SUB AH216150) SEE ALSO STEERING
CYLINDER

KEY  PART NO. PART NAME  QTy SERTAL REMARKS

; T 70 A R

2 4

3 B 5 Mo
4 28H1941  BUSHING 1 0.364" X 0.540" X 1-1/4"

5 M73114  EXTENSION SPRING 1
6 Wa41461 PN FASTENER 1

7 R28782  O-RING 1

8 HI34623  SPLINEDCOUPLING 1

9 22M7072  SET SCREW o 2 M6X10

10 AES1917  BRACKET !
11 Mes3es  EvEBOLT 1

13 E93282  ANGLE 1 (suBE126550)

13 E126550  ANGLE 1 h
14 AE42932 2
15 ae7a20s L eusrormssizen)

17 T6193 PN ' L2

18 AE70697  GEAR 1

19 RES6483  LINKEND 1

20 AE70695  ARM 1 (SUB FOR AE59724)
21 19M7863  SCREW 1 ) ‘Mex2s
22 24H1424  WASHER 5 v 129/32" X 1-1/2 X 0.060°
| 23 19H3239  CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 1-1/4"
| 24 Agsoass  sHAFT ) 1 '
25 E66245  WASHER 4 -
| 26 24M7028  WASHER 2 10.500 X 20 X 2 MM

27 19M7866  SCREW 8 imex20 -
28 24H1291  WASHER 1 Claueanx 153 X /64
29 'AES7071  TIE ROD ASSEMBLY 1 ) -
30 14M7291  FLANGE NUT 1 M16 '

31 28H2627  BUSHING 1 0.742" X 1.050" X 2-1/4"
[ 32 03M7230  {BOLT 1 M16 X 90 :
33 11M7015 COTTER PIN 3 3200X25MM
it aaow A : 200X 25 MM

e ) o
'''' “HBow FrING 30001

35 “AHzxszso
36 03M7189
37 14H1026

 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER

38 AES6340  PIVOT

| 39 19M7868  SCREW
40 11M7080  COTTERPIN
| 41 AES9731  PLATE )

3 42 AE70699

BRACKET “

M8 X 30

M8X4s

o

2.500 X 16 MM

_(SUBFORAES7073)

M8X20

‘2
S
e
4
L
"y
2
e
L

file://C\Documents and Settines\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\PartsManagerPro...

43 ~ SCREW -

44 21HI353  SCREW a3 xye

45 E93518 1SoLAaTOR )

46 14M7303  FLANGE NUT M6

47 |H134624 ISOLATOR

48 AM102285  ABSORBER ‘

49 M40B1S_ BUSHING B
‘E78406 ')BUSHING I A N M

Page 2 of 3

3/1/2011



PC9108 60-2 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / STEERING [01H24] PC9108 - OTTUM... Page 3 of 3

51 amsoss7  ar
52 24H1287  WASHER
| 53 |14H649 NUT

54 (AES59976  CABLE

S5 (14M7528 | LOCKNUT
56 24MT054  WASWER |
57 ID7844  LUBRICATION FITTING
o e

1/4"

6400 X 12X LEAOMM e

320001~

L B N R N A

file-//C\Doenments and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\PartsManagerPro... 3/1/2011



PC9108 80-25 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / CAB AIR FILTER AND HOUSING [02... Page 1of2

PC9108 80-25 4895 Self-Propelied Windrower / CAB AIR FILTER AND HOUSING [02G04] PC9108 -
OTTUMWA ... e

\/

fila-//C\Documents and Settines\All Users\Apblication Data\ProQuestMS\PartsManagerPro... 3/1/2011



PC9108 80-25 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / CAB AIR FILTER AND HOUSING [02... Page 2 of 2

Part List PC9108 80-25 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / CAB AIR FILTER AND HOUSING [02G04]
PC9108 - OTTUMWA

KEY = PART NO. PART NAME QTY ?SE':%AL REMARKS

R T T o A R

2 AH132783  ONUT 1

) 3 R58806 SNAP RING 1

1 4 AH207302 ’ DOOR 1 (SUB FOR AH120419)

5. AH218090 (KNOB " (SUB FOR AH120446)

H150119 LABEL 1 FILTER SERVICE

file*//C\Daciments and Settines\All Users\Apvplication Data\ProOuestMS\PartsManag'erPro... 3/1/2011



PC9108 50-1 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / DRIVE WHEELS [01HO03] PC9108 - OT... Page 1 of 2

. PC3108 50-1 4895 Self-Propelied Windrower / DRIVE WHEELS [01HO3] PCS108 - OTTUMWA

EP12721

file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\PartsManagerPro... 3/1/2011



PC9108 50-1 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / DRIVE WHEELS [01H03] PC9108 - OT... Page 2 of2

Part List PC9108 50-1 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / DRIVE WHEELS [01H03] PC9108 - OTTUMWA

KEY PARTNO.  PARTNAME QY SERCAL REMARKS

e e . e R
2 5E73599 LABEL 1 — WHEEL BOLT TORQUE

e ~ i 350000 , ;

|3 AE7I771 WHEEL 1 (SUB FOR AES9529) 16" X 26" (18.4 X 26

- ; TIRE)

3 AE74777  WHEEL i 23.1R26

4 E125142  WHEEL BOLT 12

5 E74685  SPACER 12

- 6 69392 NUT R R

| 7 E95992 LABEL t1 ——m TIRE INFLATION

- N 181000

. 8 H111538 LABEL 1 181001~ (USE WITH AE71771) TIRE PRESSURE

L V 350000
8 H108604 LABEL 1 | (USE WITH AE74777) TIRE PRESSURE

fila-/IC\Dnarnmente and Settinos\A 1l Users\Apblication Data\ProQuestMS\PartsManagerPro... 3/1/2011



PC9108 20-70 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / ALTERNATOR SCREEN [01D10] PCS... Page 1 of 2

| PC9108 20-70 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / ALTERNATOR SCREEN [01D10] PC9108 - OTTUMWA

p vy S N
T RN L
DAY

a

e

file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\PartsManagerPro... 3/1/2011



PC9108 20-70 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / ALTERNATOR SCREEN [01D10] PC9... Page 2 of2

Part Llst PC9108 20-70 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / ALTERNATOR SCREEN [01D10] PC9108 -

OTTUMWA

KEY PART NO. PART NAME Qry SERIAL REMARKS

| 2 247087 WASHER 4 5.500 X 10 X 1 MM
3 AH138201  SCREEN 1 ' (SUB FOR AT207952, THIS APPLICATION)

fila-//C\Dacumente and Settinoc\All Tsers\Annlication Data\ProQuestMS\PartsManagerPro... 3/1/2011



PC9108 80-2 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / -CONTROL MOTOR AND ... Page 1 of2
Balec speed
PC9108 80-2 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / THROTTLE CONTROL MOTOR AND BRACKET [02F05] PC9108

-OTTUMWA

27

file://C:\Documents and Settings\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\PartsManagerPro... 3/1/2011



PC9108 80-2 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / THROTTLE CONTROL MOTOR AND ... Page 2 of 2

Part List - PC9108 80-2 4895 Self-Propelied Windrower / THROTTLE CONTROL MOTOR AND BRACKET
[02F05] PC9108 - OTTUMWA
KEY  PART NO. PART NAME QTY Esf\"‘g”' REMARKS
4 s e ot NO. R
2 ‘\58'9593  eRackeT
3 oaM71s4  BOLT M8 X 20
4 E88876 BOX -
5 Mesn SEAL |
6 1eMio26  wT 013
7 |LOCK WASHER 0138
8 . /SCREW
9 | AMI28865 ELECTRIC MOTOR
10 E8887S jpox \
11 21M7250  SCREW Maxi2
12 .21H1184  SCREW 038" X1-1/8"
13 AH139987 | PRINTED CIRCUIT ‘
14 m12IT  WASHER )
1S 2aM7054 WASHER  6.400X12X 1.600 MM
E L EveR 5
17 11M7094  COTTERPIN 11,600 X 16 MM
18 E89592 ~ HOOK BOLT " THROTTLE
19 P47303 [PIN FASTENER ROD END
20 wazazr T voke ,
21 11M7094 |COTTER PIN 11,600 X 16 MM
2 tewpie o INT e
23 19M7077 ‘cAPSCREW M6 X 20

file//C\DNoenments and Settinos\All Users\Apolication Data\ProQuestMS\PartsManagerPro

... 3/1/2011



Page 1 of 2

PC9108 80-64 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / CAB SUPPORTS AND ISOLATORS [02H16] PC$108 -

PC9108 80-64 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / CAB SUPPORTS AND ISOLATORS [...
oTTUMWA

EP12984

3/1/2011

file-//C\Daciments and Settinegs\All Users\Application Data\ProQuestMS\PartsManagerPro...



PC9108 80-64 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / CAB SUPPORTS AND ISOLATORS [... Page2of2

Part List

PC9108 - OTTUMWA

PC9108 80-64 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / CAB SUPPORTS AND ISOLATORS [02H16]

B

[eTN ISPy
Moo

19M7845

R111207

 SCREW
WASHER

1 A31869

Lock NUT

AMIEXO0 e

KEY = PART NO. PART NAME Qry (SERCAL REMARKS
e T - 4 e
‘18 AE73805  CHANNEL ‘ ‘

"2 19M7954  CAPSCREW _ M16 X 150 o

3 10M7785 SCREW M10 X 25

4 E63526 T ) \

5 [AES9738  ISOLATOR  (SUB AE73843)
5 AE73843 ISOLATOR ) ‘
6 19M7845 SCREW M16 X 90

7 Ti46246 WASHER _

8 A31869 CLOCKNUT :

9 24m7178 IWASHER 10.500X30X 2.500 MM

s
o

IR
o N

ey
w

119M7835

 SCREW

M10 X 35

H

e
Lo i

' E63525

AE70409 ...
JAES271L .

‘GROUND CABLE
SUPPORT

~ BOLT

SUPPORT

FRONT

REAR

M8X20

e
w

AE56986

NN s
NiR S0

| E87677

(AES6989
37M7058

H136015

N
w

37M7086

N
£

24M7180

19M7785

WASHER

L jsueeoRT
24M7028

" AT170854 TisolatoR

St ) ;

PANEL - L.H. WITH DECALS

PANEL | RH.WITHDECALS
scRew ) ~ mex20 '
A e .

SCREW M10 X 20

WASHER 13X 37 X 3 MM

SCREW ) oMwox2s

10500X20X2MM

fila-//C \Dartmente and Settinod\ A1l Tsers\Anplication Data\ProQuestMS\PartsManagerPro... 3/1/2011



PC9108 90-16 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / RADIATOR AIR SCREEN DOOR [02]... Page 1 of2

| PC9108 90-16 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / RADIATOR AIR SCREEN DOOR [02111] PC9108 - OTTUMWA

file'//C-\Docnments and Settines\All Users\Apolication Data\ProOuestMS\PartsManagerPro... 3/1/2011



PC9108 90-16 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / RADIATOR AIR SCREEN DOOR [02I...

Part List

PC9108 - OTTUMWA

PC9108 90-16 4895 Self-Propelied Windrower / RADIATOR AIR SCREEN DOOR [02111]

'H105999
amr2os
19M7866
E130280

}KEY% PART NO. |

PART NAME

pLUG P
FLANGE NUT

SCREW ‘
;ARM

537937 N
'EB7940

 E94923

37M7039'W'H

~ WASHER

CHANNEL
SCREW
DRIVER

Qry SECAL ReMarks
M) ’k . |
- ,iMSUNWN?WWW“W“WMVWh”H,
b ;Msxzonmwwwww

1 (SUB 'FOR £93934) ‘

| AR

0w \x'm.m;.n?u'w‘w

40M7044

SNAP RING

o7147
137M7039

s
O

BALLBEARING

 scRew

E93552

S g g
A-ywrw

1;E94922

.19M7863 S

STRAP
SUPPORT |

G
n

E85490

WASHER

16 E93549
17 AE73506
18

e
O\

19 R78063
§19 ‘57M7285

" |DOOR

LECkCONNECﬂORSEAL

: ELEC. CONNECTOR
TERMINAL

Zwiéka7M7304'
19 57M7306

20 ,19M7856‘W
21 E127378

ELECTRICAL CONNEC.TOR
| ASSY

ELEC. CONNECT LOCKING

(SUBFORAES6422)

_1(SUB FOR AES5398)

3)(20 e

) (sua 3 FOR E93716)

| 22 mB4a971

/NUT, —

23 AES1949
24 AHB7272
25 21M7271

| 26 14M7297

ISOLATOR
LATCH
SCREW o
TNUT

M5

(sOORDER1sMTE®)
MsX1s

27 19M7864

| SCREW

iMB X 12

28 AE53200
29 AH123017
30 03M7183
31 AHB9SS7

AL LAMP

:ISDMTOR i i ‘

BOLT
icug

| 32 AE73209

'BRUSH

MeX16

(A

33 24M7087

WASHER

/(A) 5.500 X 10 X 1 MM

35 14H786
AE73583

34 37M7039

SCREW
NOT
KIT

D-‘fi-‘:-b EY NiHy.—‘jN,& F-N m;mfu—aiw FNE PV

w0

LGB

s

(SUB (2) AE73209 (4) 24M7087 AN

'POWER SCREEN CLEANER BRUSH (INCLUDES PARTS
IMARKED (A))

(4) 37M7039)

Page 2 of 2

Fla IOAN Ammante and Qattinad Al TTeera\ Annlication Data\ProOuestMS\PartsManagerPro... 3/1/2011



Page 1 of 2

PC9108 90-6 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / RADIATOR [02101] PC9108 - OTTUM...

- PC9108 50-6 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / RADIATOR [02101] PCS108 - OTTUMWA

3/1/2011

file://C\Nacuments and Settings\All Users\Aponlication Data\ProOuestMS\PartsManagerPro. ..



PC9108 90-6 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / RADIATOR [02I01] PC9108 - OTTUM... Page 2 of 2

PC9108 90-6 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / RADIATOR [02101] PC3108 - OTTUMWA

Part LlSt

KEY\PARTNO.

AH9099OV “

Ceur

19mM7865

|SCREW

R117761

PART NAME ‘QTY

SERIAL
= No sy

i

REMARKS

o . NGW R

90 DEGREE

VTY22462

CLAMP

‘ R125166”

HOSE

SCREW

\\FILLER CAP e A s

SHER

3

CUTTO 370 MM (14.57)

 M6X 16

" RE194691

CTANK

(SUB FOR RE154390)

Lol Lol LR R VR R WE TS ENE PR JW P

AHB9S57 B
~iBOLT
NUT

03M7183
563525
28H3430

cup

BUSHING

ey
B T

ol
Rl

‘MBX16

;E98413

i AT106413
‘f AT162597

592685

o3M7184

ANGLE

BOLT

| ONCLUDES AT106413)

Timex20

E85 126

_-300000

19 >
20 RI25166  HOSE . CUTTOeSSMM (2575
21 Tv22467  CLAMP 2
22 |T28078  ELBOW FITTING 1

24 E8S125  HOSE ! ' UPPER RADIATOR

25 e8s614 ANGLE 1
| 26 E85613 'SUPPORT 1
27 Tv22a72 i3 ' (SUB FOR AR21999)

V22480  HOSE CLAMP 2 )
| He87e2  HOSE BN
 AESG430  TUBE ,
" 1sotAToR CUT 325 MM (12.8")
33 o3M7223 - M8 X 60
34 R125166 o
) " LOWER RADIATOR

: RADIATOR TO COOLANT TANK ‘

M8X25

‘19M7866 ‘

300001-

M8X20

R35668
24M7207

cLamp

WASHER

7300000
-300000

8.400 X 24 X 2 MM

Hla- /0 A D Arnmante and Qattinac) A1l TTeeral Annlication Data\ProOuestMS\PartsManagerPro.

3/172011



PC9108 90-12 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / FAN SHROUD [02I07] PC9108 - OTT... Page 1 of2

PC9108 90-12 4895 Seif-Propelled Windrower / FAN SHROUD [02107] PC9108 - OTTUMWA .

"

fila /IO \DNarmante and Qattinoc) A1l Tleerc\ Annlication Nata\ProOuestMS\PartsManagoerPro...  3/1/2011



PC9108 90-12 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / FAN SHROUD [02107] PC9108 - OTT...

Part List

PC9108 90-12 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / FAN SHROUD [02107] PC9108 - OTTUMWA

Page 2 of 2

KEY = PART NO.

(E8sios
E63525

AE70026

| PART NAME
swouo

sTRAP
NUT

QTY

SERIAL
NO.

REMARKS

03M7183

BOLT

M8 X 16

R90SE3

scReW
SPACER .

FAN

BOLY

T3 R EVEY-S IV} G FFS FNS A

24M7047

| WASHER

13X 24 X 2.500 MM

-
o

£96124

{CHANNEL

[T
N s

'RE47389

ey
w

| AE52704

D
P

AES2706 .

AES2705

./ ISOLATOR

KIT

__ISOLATOR
_ISOLATOR

RE63188

SR
‘ovitn

|AT13740

ey
~

CAEs2703

ISOLATOR

DRAIN VALVE ’

RN RN NI RININ N N R A

fila://C\DNarmmente and Settinoc\ All TTsers\Annlication Data\ProOuestMS\PartsManagerPro... 3/1/2011



PC9108 90-10 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / REAR BULKHEAD SUPPORTS, ANG... Page 1 of2

PCS108 90-10 4895 Selif-Propelled Windrower / REAR BULKHEAD SUPPORTS, ANGLES, AND DOOR
CHANNELS [02105] PCS108 - OTTUMWA ,

g -

S,

Fila: /IO AN Armante and Qattinod\ A1l TTeers\Annlication Data\ProQuestM S\PartsManagerPro... 3/1/2011



PC9108 90-10 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / REAR BULKHEAD SUPPORTS, ANG... Page 2 of2

Part List

DOOR CHANNELS [02I05] PC3108 - OTTUMWA

PC9108 90-10 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / REAR BULKHEAD SUPPORTS, ANGLES, AND

 E96818

E63525
£85598
596928

KEY  PART NO.

oamries
coam7ise
03mM7183

BOLT

‘BOLT
BOLT

PART NAME

Qry

!SERIAL
No.

H
H

mexas

M8X20

MEX16

REMARKS

Eesss2

_SUPPORT

ANGLE |
NUT

ANGLE

T RH.

(10 - RANEE BT U FRRNVE PN

' E43961

'BUMPER

D
1 O

;96927

-
N

 eassse

‘e
W

'E97975

i
'

14M7297

 ANGLE

aM7271

INUT

e

| E63526
AHB89557

= e
@ N

AESST76
1oM7785

PIVOT

VSICAREW | . .
‘CATCH

o

M5

L.H.

CLIP

SCREW e
NUT

2
2
2

’1

2.
!
2
.
2

)
4
:

Tmioxzs

F1o /IO AN A nssmante and Qattinacl A1l TTearel Annlication Data\PraOnestMS\PartsManagerPro...  3/1/2011




PC9108 90-8 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / A/C CONDENSOR AND OIL COOLER ... ‘Page 1 of 2

PC9108 90-8 4895 Seif-Propelied Windrower / A/C CONDENSOR AND OIL COOLER BRACKETS [02103]
PC9108 - OTTUMWA ... .. : ST

1 ®\6 17 -~

P <
e .
Ple oo
f’ ,/ Ay
- - N ’
P Lo . ’
. v i N
Pie -7 ! M
. - 1
- . 1
. - ! i
- - '
Pre - I h
AN L ! i
- ~a - f ]
]f \7/’ I |U‘~%
m—— H
/ - ~ i
/ ! s 1A
I 1
) [ \ H H z
4 e 1 2 b
Ko i ) T
~ } VA PN
N 1 A ‘&\ '
S/ . PRl } :
’\{‘ i ! Iy
i S j ]
| g I i N i~
i - J I |
. 1 i
: ] e p
- 7 2 -
: - - r/ ,"f }J /”/ ';
v . ! / P :(
- aN_ .7 / !
4y
h
i
1
1

"N
N

-t Sl eiaied Wt
\ hY
\ Y
\ AY
\ AY
\ AY
N
AY
A
AN
N
N
N
N
X N
N b
»
AY
\
\
"
. 2./
& o

T et e e o e  ome e

7
4
/
4
7/
e
AN
Ay
Ay
Ay
Ay
Ay
Ay
\
Al
Y
AY
\
W

fila-/IC\Dnrnmente and Settinod\ All TTsers\ Annlication Data\ProOuestMS\PartsManagerPro... 3/1/2011



PC9108 90-8 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / A/C CONDENSOR AND OIL COOLER ... Page 2 of2

Part List PC9108 90-8 4895 Seif-Propelied Windrower / A/C CONDENSOR AND OIL COOLER BRACKETS
[02103] PC9108 - OTTUMWA

PART NAME Ty SERIAL REMARKS

KEY) PARTNO. | _No. | .

3,,

1 Ee326

2 Raszo | -

3 1ow7ses  scRew e

| 4 14M7298 :FLANG‘E N‘U;rw . . =

5 ioM77e7  SCREW | T
7
:
9

NN

R72659  camp 4  (SUB FOR T26855, THIS .
LAMP ST T
M8 X 25

Lot
+H

124M7055  WASHER
'19M7867 SCREW
10 wemsse  cRoweer
11 19M7932  CAPSCREW
12 |MT1215  GROMMET
13 E88904  ANGLE
e oo e
| 15 ES8521 CLP
CWASHER -
AEs2612  BRACKET
18 19M7786  SCREW
| 19 E63525  NUT

H

_10s00x20x2MM

W kst N RN

Fila-//0\Dacimeante and Qettino<\ Al Tlsers\Annlication Data\ProOuestMS\PartsManagerPro... 3/1/2011



PC9108 80-60 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / AIR CONDITIONING HOSES AND R... Page 1 of2

PC9108 80-60 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / AIR CONDITIONING HOSES AND RECEIVER DRYER [02H12]
PC9108 - OTTUMWA. e e e e

file//C \Dnenmente and Settino<\ All TTsers\Annlication Data\ProQuestMS\PartsManagerPro.. - 3/1/2011



PC9108 80-60 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / AIR CONDITIONING HOSES AND R

Part List

PCB108 80-60 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / AIR CONDITIONING HOSES AND RECEIVER
DRYER [02H12] PC9108 - OTTUMWA

] | ; ENGINE
'KEY PART NO. | PART NAME QTY SERIAL REMARKS
. L NO
"1 AE73288  HOSE 1 (SUB FOR AE52173) CONDENSORTO
S B o _/RECEIVER/DRYER
2 AE73311  HOSEKIT ey |(SUB FOR AE52172) COMPRESSOR TO CONDENSOR
"3 AE73287  REFRIGERANTHOSE 1 (SUB FOR AE52171, THIS APPLICATION) CAB TO
: COMPRESSOR
4 AE73289  REFRIGERANT HOSE 1 (SUB FOR AE52174) RECEIVER/DRYER TO CAB
5 RE214439 RECEWER DRYER 1 (SUB FOR RE49169)
6 ‘,99""7102 . k C,EAM‘,’ R l v
7 T71897  SLEEVE 1
'8 19M8039 | SCREW 1 M8 X 80 ’
| 9 14M7298 FLANGE NUT = M8
10 R183409 O-RING Ta (SUB FOR R10093, THIS APPLICATION)
11 R183410  O-RING _ 2 (SUB FOR R113050, THIS APPLICATION)
12 R183411  O-RING 2 (SUB FOR R113050, THIS APPLICATION)

se

Page 2 of 2

F1a- 10\ N Arrmante and Qattino\ ATl TTsers\Anplication Data\ProQuestMS\PartsManagerPro... 3/1/2011



PC9108 80-28 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / AIR CONDITIONING COMPRESSOR ... Page 1 of 2

PC9108 80-28 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / AIR CONDITIONING COMPRESSOR (FOR R134A
REFRIGERANT) [02G07] PCI108 - OTTUMWA oo . ; .

Fla /IO AN Aarmante and Qettinod A1l TTrers\Annlication Data\ProQuestMS\PartsManagerPro... 3/1/2011



PC9108 80-28 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / AIR CONDITIONING COMPRESSOR ... Page 2 of 2

Part List

R134A REFRIGERANT) [02G07] PCS108 - OTTUMWA

PC9108 80-28 4895 Self-Propelled Windrower / AIR CONDITIONING COMPRESSOR (FOR

[KEY PART NO.

o

TY24304

REesTIS ,
 COMPRESSOR

PART NAME

SCREW

SERIAL
.No-

QTY

REMARKS

-330015

330015

134M7189

SPRINGPIN.

11 X8 MM

| E63525
AH169875

TY15%49

Rustez (SEAL .
 REFRIGERANT

NuT
 COMPRESSOR

SEAL

| 30016

MANIFOLD

C12ies (R134n)

TY15950

- REFRIGERANT

15 LBS (R134A)

" Ty15951

REFRIGERANT

L TR PO EERE TN N IR FNS P N

30 LBS (R134A)

E1n I AT A mrmmantn and Qattinacl ATl TTeardl Annlication Data\ProOnestMS\PartsManacerPro

37172011



Page 1 of 2

PC2432 90-30 4890 Self—Propelled Windrower / HANDRAILS, LADDER AND MIRRO...

PC2432 90-30 4890 Seif-Propelled Windrower / HANDRAILS, LADDER AND MIRRORS [02E17] PC2432 -

OTTUMWA

EP10825

3/3/2011

fila - /IO \Darmente and Qattinoc\ A1l TTeerc\ Annlication Data\ProOQuestMS\PartsManagerPro...



PC2432 90-30 4890 Self-Propelled Windrower / HANDRAILS, LADDER AND MIRRO... Page 2 of 2

Part List PC2432 90-30 4890 Self-Propelied Windrower / HANDRAILS, LADDER AND MIRRORS [02E17]
PC2432 - OTTUMWA

QT SERIAL REMARKS

|AH142404  REARVIEWMIRROR 2 | S -
s 1 I B
'E63526 | NUT P : -
 E63527 NUT
| 03M7197  BOLT
1oM7786  SCREW 4 | MIOX30
AES66S9  LADDER 1 (SUB FOR AE51879)

'03M7202 BOLT AR ' M12 X 50
AE59180 HANDRAIL (SUB FOR AES3208)

~ AE59181 SUPPORT (SUB FOR AE53219)

1
1
21M7206 SCREW 1 M6 X 20
Ti84135  BUMPER 1 . (SUB FOR T101090)
2
2

[KEY PART NO. | PART NAME

M12 X 25

W RINO ! S Win e,

-
‘o

bt gt
N

T
s

H

§ ’E’63524 . NUT
|HI06000 | PLUG
£96555 :STRAP

A
]

140001~ - (USE WITH AES6659)

ary
w

Fla- /IO A\ NAmmante and Qattinacl A1l TTearc Annlication Data\PraOnestMS\PartsManaoerPro 33772011



PC2432 40-6 4890 Self-Propelled Windrower / FUSE PANEL AND RELAYS [01E16] P... Page 1 of2

| PG2432 40-6 4890 Self-Propelled Windrower / FUSE PANEL AND RELAYS [01E16] PC2432 - OTTUMWA

&
Py

T T

i

3
=

4
B s 4;?7##

SO
fr i
ey

&
SRS

L7

ey
s d)

p o

[exd)
Ay A
o d
oy /

i SISy

(8]

ey

oAy

05?0
©

odo
&

ke [ods
1 .
&
oo

oty 7

iy 4
oty /.

>3
L]
&
<
e
&

f oo
&
&
DD
&

1<)
DO
[74
[
[ty
b

A
>
L2

7

6
EPG037 ®/\9 :

Ffila-/IC A NArmante and Qettinacd\ A1l TTeerd\ Annlication Nata\ProOuestMS\PartsManagcerPro. . 3/3/2011



PC2432 40-6 4890 Self-Propelled Windrower / FUSE PANEL AND RELAYS [01E16] P... Page2of2

Part List

PC2432 40-6 4890 Self-Propelled Windrower / FUSE PANEL AND RELAYS [01F16] PC2432 -

OTTUMWA
KEY PART NO. PART NAME  Qry SERIAL REMARKS

smwrias

57M7120

57M7146

NG e

RE68327

Wi

{RE49724

Ae74018
(RE262484

20

(SUB FOR RE48876) (SUB AE74018, THIS

DIQDE. . -

|ELEC. CONNECTOR
JACCESSCRY
'ELEC. CONNECTOR

TERMINAL

. I

APPLICATION)

(SUB FOR RE39967 OR RE153894)

18>— 20 GAUGE

4 57M7429

4 s7M7521

4 sM7s12

'ELEC. CONNECTOR
CATERMINAL s e

|ELEC. CONNECTOR
(TERMINAL e
'ELEC. CONNECTOR

ELEC. CONNECTOR

ACCESSORY

14 - 16 GAUGE

PSS GAUGEW e

" DOUBLE 12 GAUGE

| ELEC. CONNECTOR
TERMINAL

14 - 16 GAUGE

Re49726

19M7775

E92565

5 57M7609

"ELEC. CONNECTOR
_ TERMINAL
SuPPORT

oRT

10 - 12 GAUGE OR DOUBLE 14 GAUGE

EW

‘M6 X 16

-3 'R RNREN

:14M7303

. FLANGE NUT

‘M6

Fla IO AN AAImante and Qattinacl A1l TTearel Annlication Nata\PraOmestMS\ParteManacerPro

3372011



PC2432 40-34 4890 Self-Propelled Windrower / CIRCUIT BREAKERS - ENGINE CO... Page 1 of 2

PC2432 40-34 4890 Self-Propelied Windrower / CIRCUIT BREAKERS - ENGINE COMPARTMENT [01F17]
PC2432 - OTTUMWA . ... R e

EP10641

F1a IO AT A nrvsmmante and Qattinact ATl TTearc\ A nnlicatinn Nata\PraOnestM S\ParteManaocerPro /372011



PC2432 40-34 4890 Self-Propelled Windrower / CIRCUIT BREAKERS - ENGINE CO...

Part List PC2432 40-34 4890 Self-Propelled Windrower / CIRCUIT BREAKERS - ENGINE
COMPARTMENT [01F17] PC2432 - OTTUMWA
KEY PART NO. PART NAME  QTy/SEAL REMARKS
T , o
24M7054 WASHER 1 6.400 X 12 X 1.600 MM
H150923  FLAP 1
AH112189  CIRCUIT BREAKER 4
(37H147  SCREW 4
5 12M7060  WASHER 10 B 5.300MM )
N S I R
"24M7087  WASHER 10 5.500X10X1MM i
5 12H246 LOCK WASHER 10 0.190"
10 | 14631 NUT 10 B 0.190"
11 12M7081  LOCK WASHER 1 ] 6.4
12 AES6796  WIRING HARNESS 10 -1e0064 |
13 14M7303 FLANGENUT 1 v )
15 12M7032  .LOCK WASHER 4 8.400 MM
16 AR73144  RELAY 2| 140064 (USE WITH RE43542 AND AES6796)
16 AH160278  RELAY 2 140065- DO NOT MIX WITH AR73144
g 2t ; ' SR
| 18 24 e 8.400 X 16 X 1.600 MM
19 12M7 LOCKWASHER. 4 8 MM
20 14H785  NUT 4 5/16°
21 (14M7298  FLANGE NUT 6 Mg
22 ow7iss BT 3 M8 X16
23 E87424  ANGLE -
24 03M7185  BOLT T3 M8 X 25
25 E87475 ANGLE 1
26 AHO0990  CLIP 1 k
27 H164348  PANEL 1 '(SUB FOR H150922)
28 247139 WASHER - C 7" 6,400 X 18 X 1.600 M#
29 Re43s42  DIODE 1 taooe4

L1 HOATN aminimn manber an A Qobtin~el Al TToarel A mnlicatian DNata\PraOnestMS\PartesManacerPro.

Page 2 of 2

3/3/2011



PC9259 30-12 4995 Self-Propelled Windrower / AIR CLEANER [01D18] PC9259 - OT... Page 1 of 2

.. PC9259 30-12 4995 Self-Propelled Windrower / AIR CLEANER [01D18] PC9259 - OTTUMWA = .

Fla IO Y A rrn ante and Qattinacl A 1l TTearel Annliratian Nata\PraMiectM S\ ParteManacarPra 3MN011



PC9259 30-12 4995 Self-Propelled Windrower / AIR CLEANER [01D18] PC9259 - OT... Page 2 of 2

Part List PC9259 30-12 4995 Self-Propelled Windrower / AIR CLEANER [01D18] PCS259 - OTTUMWA
KEY ' PARTNO. |  PART NAME Q1Y si’;‘g“' | REMARKS
N R T : . R
2 _iATL ‘ LCOVER 1
2T SO e !
4 T161928 (O-RING 1
5 |AT208137  BAND 2 .
\ 6 | .«AT‘;;BS,‘?\ o ’F’LTEV,R ?itéMENT R 16; secoNDaRY
7 ATi78516  FILTER ELEMENT 1 CpRIMARY T
"8 AR4a361  FITTING 1
"9 AT178542  AIR RESTRICTION SENSOR 1 " -
10 AT174480 TAIR CLEANER 1

Fla IO AT Ammmante and Sottinacl A1l TTearcel Annliratinn Data\PraOneactMS{\PartcManacerPra /30011



PC9259 40-54 4995 Self-Propelled Windrower / WIRING HARNESS (RIGHT SIDE) (M... Page 1 of3

PC9259 40-54 4995 Self-Propelled Windrower / WIRING HARNESS (RIGHT SIDE) (MAIN TRACTION)
[01G09] PC9258 - OTTUMWA | s e v e e

E1a IOATY A nvtmrante and Qattinac) Al TTearal A nnlicatinn Nata\PraOnectMS\PartcManaoerPro /37011



PC9259 40-54 4995 Self-Propelled Windrower / WIRING HARNESS (RIGHT SIDE) (M... Page 2 of 3

Part List PC9259 40-54 4995 Self-Propelled Windrower / WIRING HARNESS (RIGHT SIDE) (MAIN
TRACTION) [01609] PC9259 OTTUMWA
KEY PART NO. | PART NAME  Qry SERIAL . REMARKS
1 R78053 " ELECTRICALCONNECTOR 1 . GROUND SPEED PICK UP
1 R78058 ELEC. CONNECTOR L1 '
] TERMINAL {
1 /ELEC. CONNECTOR SEAL 1
2 _|CAPSCREW 1 3/8" X 2-1/2° -
3. JNUT L2 _(SUBFOR H132647) .
4 ot ,
5 AH116104 . SENSOR 1 GROUND SPEED
6 E93433 SPACER 1
7 1AH163708 ROTARY SWITCH 1
8 57M7538 ELEC. CONNECTOR 1 PLATFORM
FEN—— HOUSING i . - ST~ P —— -
8 [R104919 ELEC. CONNECTOR 1
) TERMINAL )
8 157M7zss | ELEC. CONNECTOR SEAL - 1 B
; s " R78062 |ELEC. CONNECTOR SEAL 1 12 GAUGE
8 R78059 | ELEC. CONNECTOR SEAL - 1
8 |R78063 ELEC. CONNECTORSEAL 1 )
9 S7M7819 ELEC. CONNECTOR 1 NEUTRAL START SWITCH
9 gR7aoss 'ELEC. CONNECTOR S1 -
[ . TERMINAL o
9 R77464 ELEC. CONNECTOR 1
o ‘TERMINAL ]
[ 10 57M7291 'ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR | 1 STEERING COLUMN HARNESS
; i _IASSY ;
10 157M7263 ELEC. CONNECTOR S CLAMP
~ . DR e v - HOUSING e p—— v : e ey S B S g » TR p—— A AR S R 2 R
10 ;R104919 ELEC. CONNECTOR | 1
, _ TERMINAL » , ;
‘ 10 57M7258 o ELEC CONNECTOR SEAL 1 , ‘
11 AE44392 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR | 1 THROTTLE MOTOR
e ASSY ;
11 ‘AE44389 ELEC. CONNECTOR L1 CLAMP
0 ACCESSORY . -
| 11 R77465 ELEC. CONNECTOR i1
, G L{VERMINAL S T TS F
| 12 |R78053 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR | 1 AIR FILTER RESTRICT
, ASSY i ] V e
12 RE12363 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR = 1 -
ASSY :
12 R78057 ELEC. CONNECTOR 1
, TERMINAL ;
12 IR78058 ELEC. CONNECTOR :
R ... TERMINAL
13 R78053 ‘ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR = 1 ' ENGINE OIL PRESSURE
13 fR78065 'ELEC. CONNECTOR 1
o 'TERMINAL 3
| 13 R78058 'ELEC. CONNECTOR L1
o _ TERMINAL i
13 R78059 ELEC. CONNECTOR SEAL 1
14 RE12363 'ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR 1 . AIR CONDITIONER HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH
“ASSY ,
,'14 R73°53 . SO .
14 57M7277 | ELEC. CONNECTOR 1
TERMINAL } ¢
14 R78060 | ELEC. CONNECTOR 1 ;
L. .. . :TERMINAL N TEUNN SN T,
| 15 57M7278 'ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR 1 _ENGINE TACH

LV IONAT VY~ mnrsam mint i amd Cattinncl Al TTearel A nnliratinn Nata\PraMniactMS\ParteManacarPra RN



FPC9259 40-54 4995 Self-Propelled Windrower / WIRING HARNESS (RIGHT SIDE) (M... Page 3 of 3

15 .
15 R104919  ELEC. CONNECTOR 1
: | TERMINAL
16 AH139059 . TEMPERATURE SWITCH 1 ENGINE TEMP LIGHT
17 57M7309 ELEC. CONNECTOR 1 ENGINE TEMP LIGHT
e HOUSING
17 57M7306 ELEC.CONNECT LOCKING 1
" R104919  ELEC. CONNECTOR 1
» TERMINAL

‘17 57M7258  ELEC. CONNECTOR SEAL 1

17 '57M7297  ELEC. CONNECTOR 1
17 R78059  ELEC. CONNECTORSEAL ' 1 B
| 18 AHIS1124  SENSOR B 1 ENGINE TEMP GAUGE
e loRe, T : _/ENGINE TEMP GAUGE
20 RE71121  SENSOR 1 ENGINE RPM

21 57M7810 CONNECTOR 1 STEERING COLUMN HARNESS
21 57M7808 ELEC. CONNECTOR 1

L CTERMINAL N

21 (R78063 ~  ELEC. CONNECTORSEAL . 1 . e

22 19M7784  screw 1 Tmioxo
23 AHgossy  cup Ty -330539
- 23 738377 ‘CLAMP 1 330540-
| 24 AE74731 WIRING HARNESS 1 330540- GROUND (COMPRESSOR TO STARTER BASE)

E1ad IO AN Anmanta and Qattinacl A1l TTearc Annlicatinn Nata\ProaOntectMS\PartcManacerPra

337011



'PC2432 70-36 4890 Self»Propelled Windrower / VLC PRIORITY VALVE [01J01] PC24... Page 1 of 2

PC2432 70-36 4890 Self-Propelled Windrower / VLC PRIORITY VALVE [01J01] PC2432 - OTTUMWA

=

EP9070 &

OV FAVATN o e ek~ A Qatilommed AN TTaarct Annlicatian Data\Prahiact M S\ParteManaocerPrn /37011



PC2432 70-36 4890 Self-Propelled Windrower / VLC PRIORITY VALVE [01JO1] PC24...

Part List PC2432 70-36 4890 Self-Propelled Windrower / VLC PRIORITY VALVE [01J01] PC2432 -
oTTUMWA
KEY PARTNO. ~ PARTNAME QT SERIAL REMARKS
- i T St .
2 T 1
[ 3 R26%06  O-RING 3 ; )
4 38H1193  ADAPTER FITTING 1 -150000
4 TIBE6S  FITTING ot 5000t
(5 T77858  O-RING ) N -150000 |
6 T77613  O-RING RN __-1s0000
7 38M1309  ADAPTERFITTING 1 -150000 )
7 AA34748  ELBOW FITTING 1 150001~
8 R28782  O-RING 1
| 9 losmrz27  BOLT ‘ 1 _____-150000 M8X 110
10 24M7207 2 ‘ - 8400X24X2MM
11 |FH304203  SPACER 2 ) (
12 (38H1214  ADAPTER FITTING N
13 177932 O-RING 1
14 38Hl063  FTING 1
15 177857 | O-RING 1 __-150000 -
16 |38H1005  ELBOW FITTING -150000
16 AT32332  ELBOW FITTING 150001
17 R26375  O-RING -

Ala /I AN Armente and Qattinad) ATl TTeerc\ Annlication DNata\ProOnestMS\PartsManaoerPro

Page 2 of 2

3372011



Page 1 of 2

PC2432 70-6 4890 Self-Propelled Windrower / HYDRAULICS - S.N. (- 150000) [01H2...

PC2432 70-6 4890 Self-Propelled Windrower / HYDRAULICS - S.N. ( - 150000) [01H22] PC2432 -

OTTUMWA

Loz sy

N v
N

N 0/ 7
ANYE]

pogl Yo oo 2o e v e,

=%

N

W

W
W

1

1
lu\

/37011

Bla /IO AN AMmante and Qattinacl A1l TTeardl Annlicatian Data\PraOnecdtMS\PartcManacerPra



PC2432 70-6 4890 Self-Propelled Windrower / HYDRAULICS - S.N. (- 150000) [01H2...

Part List

PC2432 70-6 4890 Self-Propelled Windrower / HYDRAULICS - S.N. ( - 150000) [01H22]
PC2432 OTTUMWA

KEY PARTNO.  PARTNAME  Qrv SEAL REMARKS
¥ ;@\RSO454 T e T )
| 2 AES2148  HYDRAULIC HOSE 2
| 3 37M7086  SCREW 1 M10 X 20
4 (AE52150 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1
s iesss ookt 2
L6 R77178 cLap 2. 114000-
JN U SO v 1H008 e
6 164273 CLAMP 2 140065~
AE52151 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1
AES1371 HEAT EXCHANGER 1 OIL-COOLER/AIR-CONDITIONER CONDENSER
9 AES52147  HYDRAULIC HOSE Y
10 AE52160  HYDRAULICHOSE 1 _
11 AES2156  HYDRAULICHOSE ' 2 R
12 24M7055  WASHER 4 8.400 X 16 X 1,600 MM
13 19H2866 | CAP SCREW 2 |5/16" X 4-1/4"
14 Tv22467 - CLAMP 2
| 15 AH130222  CLAMP 1 _
o e 3
(O-RING e ‘
'HYDRAULICHOSE 1 )
‘ | CLAMP 1
20 AE52128_;  HYDRAULICHOSE 1
21 aEsa136 1 | .
| 22 (19M7913  SCREW 2 M8 X 90
23 AE74111 HYDRAULIC HOSE - 2 (SUB FOR AES2125 OR AE73737)
' FABRICATE
24 H114901 PLATE 4
25 {AES21 2
27 |AES2141  'HYDRAULIC HOSE _ 1 )
28 |AE52134  HYDRAULIC HOSE 1
29 19M7791  BOLT 4 M12 X 40
30 AES2152  HYDRAULIC HOSE 2
31 [AES2145  HYDRAULIC HOSE i .
32 AES2132  HYDRAULICHOSE 1
33 AES2144  HYDRAULICHOSE 1 -
34 AE52143 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1
35 M41029 SNAP RING - 2
36 87081 COVER 1
e e e e - Mo
37 H129525  SPLINED COUPLING 1

Fla IO AN An i ante and Qattinacl Al TTearel A nnliratinn Nata\PraMiect MU PartcManaaerPra

Page 2 of 2

37011



PC2432 70-44 4890 Self-Propelled Windrower / HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR - S.N. (150... Page 1 of 2

PC2432 70-44 4890 Selif-Propelled Windrower / HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR « S.N. (150001 - ) [01J09] PC2432
SOTTUMWA - e e e e e s

Elad IO AN A rs s anta and Qattinacl A1l TTearcl Annlicatinn DNata\PraOnestMS\PartsManaocerPra IR0



PC2432 70-44 4890 Self-Propelled Windrower / HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR - S.N. (150... Page 2 of2

Part List PC2432 70-44 4890 Self-Propelled Windrower / HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR - S.N. (150001 - )
[01709] PC2432 - OTTUMWA

KEY PART NO. | PART NAME Qry ssﬁgfu REMARKS
e R e m8x2s
AES3168  BAND
63525  NUT ,
Azaoled FILLERCAP
AH135064  STRAINER
'R26448 ORING
CR27212 FITTING
AE24616 | ELBOW FITTING
10 AH116105  SWITCH

11 90424 ISOLATOR

.1‘
e
.3«
4
S
6
7
9

12 91833  STRAINER T )
13 U13639  O-RING

(14 'R37187  ADAPTER FITTING
15 R26375 -O-RING ,
| 16 | AE58180 HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR

L LR TR [SERTS FN wi»;.-n [V V) NiN?N%

(SUB AFH204001) (ALSO ORDER R39741, R36636,
(3) R29936, U13639 AND (2) 38H1194) INCLUDES
... PARTS MARKED (A)

Fla)

; '17'_“ U12547 / \beIN.,G.,
- 18 R27267 {FITTING

L 10 R27175 | DRAIN PLUG

| 20 X12R6X-S “TEE FITTING 1 181001~ | (SUB FOR AT43903)

21 R2637s  O-RNG
' 22 R27175  DRAINPWG
23 e (HOSE

——

24 TY22462  CLAMP

[(A) (CUT FROM PMK3150-06) TO 127MM (57)
(A) ‘

N e

LN IOV AT A mvacnmsnte and CQattinacl A1 TToarcl A nnlicatian Nata\PrathieatM A\ PartcManaoerPra /37011



PC2432 70-12 4890 Self-Propelled Windrower / HYDRAULIC FILTERS AND FITTIN... Page1o0f2 |

PC2432 70-12 4890 Seif-Propelied Windrower / HYDRAULIC FILTERS AND FITTINGS - S.N. (150001 - )
[01103] PC2432 - OTTUMWA | . | o e e e G

s

s
LN

TN

Y

oy Z IR
H td
o

»)
\ 2 é
\’
A
2

file-//C\Dammmente and Settino\ A1l Tsers\Annlication Data\ProOuestMS\PartsManagerPro... 3/3/2011



PC2432 70-12 4890 Self-Propelled Windrower / HYDRAULIC FILTERS AND FITTIN...

Part List

PC2432 70-12 4890 Self-Propelled Windrower / HYDRAULIC FILTERS AND FITTINGS - S.N.

Page 2 of 2

(150001 - ) [01103] PC2432 - OTTUMWA

[KEY = PART NO. PART NAME Qry [SERAL REMARKS
T Tmsow g T N B
2 T48176  ADAPTERFITTING 2 T
'3 R29936  O-RING 2
b 4 AH128449 | HYDRAULIC FILTER 2
5 AEs189l  FWTERHEAD 1 .| W/O BYPASS VALVE
6 AN33434 TEEFITTING St L
7 ATS4268  TEEFITTING 1 ) o
8 AE518%0 * FILTER HEAD 1 WITH BYPASS VALVE
& AESS627 KIT 1 BYPASS VALVE KIT
8 AM128450  PUSHSWITCH R ELEC. SWITCH KIT
9 U547 ORING 3
10 R27267 SFITTING 1
fila-/IC\DArmente and Qettinoc\ ATl TTeerd\ Annlication Data\ProOuestMS\PartsManacerPro /37011



PC2432 70-30 4890 Self-Propelled Windrower / LOW PRESSURE VALVE AND FITTL.. Page 1 of 2

PC2432 70-30 4890 Self-Propelled Windrower / LOW PRESSURE VALVE AND FITTINGS - S.N. (150001 - )
[01121] PC2432 - OTTUMWA et e i o e e e e

o

E1n IO AT A rrrmmanta and Qattinacl A1l TTearcl Annlicatinn Nata\PraOnestMS\PartcManaocearPra 3/3/72011



PC2432 70-30 4890 Self-Propelled Windrower / LOW PRESSURE VALVE AND FITTI... Page2of2

Part List

PC2432 70-30 4890 Self-Propelled Windrower / LOW PRESSURE VALVE AND FITTINGS - S.N.

(150001 - ) [01121] PC2432 - OTTUMWA

Es2033

N

'KEY = PART NO.

AH125760

PART NAME

/SERIAL
No.

REMARKS

_HousING®
HYD. QUICK-CONNECT
COUPLER

[y

AE55483

PLUG

E92035 ..

SOLENOID VALVE com.

SOLENQID VALVE

AES6668

3
- )4

5 | AE55484

: y

6

AT105922

O-RING KIT

W e

(SUB FOR AE55485)

F433465

{SUB FOR AE56669)

6
7 R26375
8
9

R77175

R26448 . .

NI IS

17 AH63565

o o T
e S
“12 E63526
| 13 FH304203 SPACER
14 03M7195  BOLT | M10X 45
15 Ri09%91  NUT B
16 AH224451 swch (SUBFOR AH128929)

ELBOW FITTING

18 R27212

FITTING

19 |AHB9069

20 W399
21 R8782

UNION FITTING

ELBOW FITTING

LORING
| ADAPTER FITTING

22 T51241
AE56652

{0-RING KIT

Sal DRET0 INE TN FU% PFY FUR NS FR'S FS PP PR PO PR

FEla IO AT A ante and Qattinact A1l TToarcl A nnliratian Nata\ PraMnectM S\ PartcManacerPra

/37011



To find a dealer in your area, Allbd

Call: 503.625.2560 COMPANY
Fax: 503.625.7269 PB00000219  4/2011
Visit our website: www.alliedsystems.com Printed in USA




	Contents.pdf
	SKonica_C6511040508360
	SKonica_C6511040508390
	SKonica_C6511040508400
	SKonica_C6511040508410
	SKonica_C6511040508411

	Cover.pdf



